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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 

SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
November 9, 2021 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-02450 to 21-02451; ($305,744.57) 
AP Vouchers: 21-02529 to 21-02647; ($441,148.05) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
October 31, 2021 ($1,165,685.99) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –October 28, 2021. 
 
CORRESPONDENCE 
Recognition from North County Regional Fire Authority. 
Thank you to Caldor Fire Responders 
 
OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
Standards of Cover 
 
Action 
2022 Team Structure 
2022 SCFD#5 ALS Agreement Draft 
City of Sultan Fire Marshal ILA 
MDC Laptop Lease Replacement 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
2022 Budget Public Hearing (2021-9 Resolution to est. reg. tax levy, 2021-10 Resolution EMS Levy, 2021-11 
Resolution budget for 2022). 
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District Secretary 
Bid Process for Replacement Fire Engines. 

Action 
COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                                
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Contracts Committee (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee (Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting November 23, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 
Mill Creek Fay TBD
Finance Elmore 11/9/21 TBD
Contracts Waugh 11/1/21 12/6/21
Shop Snyder 11/8/21 TBD
Capital Facilities Snyder 11/1/21 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 10/21/21 11/15/21
Leadership Schaub 9/9/21 12/1/21
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 11/4/21 12/2/21
Revenue Planning 10/19/21 TBD
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10/31/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02450 289,334.64DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

21-02451 16,409.93DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

305,744.57

305,744.57

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00847 - 11/09/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,576.181ST CLASS AUTO BODY 21-025292079
500438 Apparatus Auto Body Repair - S1607 (F Invoice 09/21/2021 Apparatus Auto Body Repair - S1607 (F 001-513-522-20-48-01 3,576.18

56.01ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 21-025301877
6277-815409 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 37.79
6277-815974 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.22

1,383.82ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-025310028
300-10092554 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 41.91
300-10092635 Shop Supplies & Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 781.09

Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 267.36
300-10093125 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 201.43
300-10093315 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 92.03

114.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-025321503
17799837 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 11/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 114.03

223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-025331503
17789915 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 11/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 223.11

322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-025341503
17788898 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 11/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 322.59

872.45AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-025352106
11R3-66DP-CPVX Coffee Mug Set (6pk), Glass Drinking C Invoice 10/29/2021 Coffee Mug Set (6pk), Glass Drinking C 001-507-522-50-35-00 71.13
1G4J-3RXD-1L76 6.1" Spoons (12pk) (x3) Invoice 11/02/2021 6.1" Spoons (12pk) (x3) 001-507-522-50-35-00 38.79
1LJ9-RNQJ-4TKC 7.3" Spoons (12pk),Knives (8pk),Forks ( Invoice 10/28/2021 7.3" Spoons (12pk),Knives (8pk),Forks ( 001-507-522-50-35-00 125.49
1MCX-4C37-6NKH US Flag (x2) - ST 81, 82 Invoice 10/26/2021 US Flag (x2) - ST 81, 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 582.10
1QL1-PVQP-G64T Push Broom Brush Head - ST 82 Invoice 10/31/2021 Push Broom Brush Head - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.39
1WG7-R3MC-PG1H Electric Coffee Bean Grinder - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2021 Electric Coffee Bean Grinder - ST 33 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.39
1YNT-43VJ-JGXH Vacuum Pre-Motor Filter (9pk) Invoice 11/01/2021 Vacuum Pre-Motor Filter (9pk) 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.16

1,438.80ANACONDA NETWORKS INC 21-025361686
4854 AirLink Managmnt Service (ALMS) 1yr Invoice 11/01/2021 AirLink Managmnt Service (ALMS) 1yr 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,438.80

213.14ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-025370036
I058025-1 HVAC Servc Call (Heater Controller Swi Invoice 10/27/2021 HVAC Servc Call (Heater Controller Swi 001-507-522-50-48-00 213.14

116.38ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-025380040
656000132594 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 10/28/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 84.48
656000132597 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 10/28/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.90
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

10,042.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 21-025391524
89294 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 11/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
89295 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 11/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
89296 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 11/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
89297 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 11/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,267.52

300-507-522-50-48-00 658.07
89298 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16
89308 Field Mowing - ST 84 (Future) Invoice 11/02/2021 Field Mowing - ST 84 (Future) 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,308.00

1,445.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-025400058
1205855 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 253.90
1206847 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 204.05
1207025 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.41
1207028 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 116.62
1207095 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 94.63
1207118 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 83.48
1207169 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 94.63
1207171 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 88.63
1207300 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 201.13
1207371 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 269.40
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

26,603.16BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 21-025410065
63786042 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/08/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 320.16
83777872 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/18/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 878.33
83808830 MedicaƟons Invoice 10/14/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 512.40
83895241 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 127.17

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 210.00
83895243 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/28/2020 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 86.04
83895244 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 158.45
83896608 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/28/2020 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 75.42
83901837 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/04/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 131.49

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 516.12
84022247 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 04/13/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.17

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 406.54
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 335.46

84030266 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 04/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 348.86
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 256.09

84033318 Medical Supplies Invoice 04/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 24.15
84061386 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 05/17/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 39.92

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 71.20
84142493 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 92.83
84142496 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 32.21
84142497 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/26/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 53.68
84144400 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 9.04
84157531 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/06/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 104.77
84161111 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 786.04

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 13.84
84162892 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 75.00
84162893 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/11/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 37.85
84168474 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 08/16/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.79

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 48.71
84168475 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 42.29
84168476 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 25.23
84170853 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 46.41
84170855 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 345.05
84170856 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/17/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 68.60
84170857 MedicaƟons Invoice 08/17/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 292.31
84172633 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 300.00
84172635 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/18/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 37.06
84174628 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 08/19/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 110.17

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 341.92
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36

84176428 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 449.74
84178197 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 829.37
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

84178197 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/23/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 175.06
84180415 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 2.28
84180416 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 08/24/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 13.58
84182371 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/25/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 303.79
84187875 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 208.95
84187876 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 20.89
84190177 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/31/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 842.68

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 11.96
84192286 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 385.86
84195198 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 43.52
84196889 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 124.21
84196891 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/07/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 0.77
84202468 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/10/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 382.05

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 28.68
84204657 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/13/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 211.02
84207017 MedicaƟons Invoice 09/14/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,770.00
84207018 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 34.31
84207019 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 76.67
84207020 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 75.70
84207021 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/14/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 12.34
84210899 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/16/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 46.91
84214412 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 50.47
84214415 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,683.36
84214416 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 254.27

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 3,296.00
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 372.36

84214417 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,124.09
84214419 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 81.50

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 430.66
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 67.18

84214420 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/20/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 79.33
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 895.32

84214421 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/20/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 61.47
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 141.92

84214422 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 0.39
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 382.80
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 8.12

84216798 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 44.17
84216799 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 105.00
84217345 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 112.16
84217346 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 168.24
84217347 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 09/21/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 108.09
84219767 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 18.56
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

84222158 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 09/23/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 12.04
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 224.70
MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 16.24

84222160 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/23/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 15.77
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 542.24

84222162 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/23/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.40
Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 200.68

84222164 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/23/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 135.03
84224411 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 09/24/2021 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 15.98

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 18.48
84224413 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 30.31
84224415 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/24/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 17.57
84226273 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 205.36
84226275 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 09/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 420.75

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 57.36
84226276 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 103.42
84226277 MedicaƟons Invoice 09/27/2021 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 16.24
84226278 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/27/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 202.41
84232399 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 152.49
84234204 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 10/01/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 1,054.66

MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 83.10

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-025420068
OCT2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 11/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

1,616.06BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-025430070
104123 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,855.70
104127 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -239.64

337.19BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 21-025440073
31644 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.69
31645 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 281.50

634.50BRENDAN GRACE 21-025450074
INV06898 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1302 Invoice 11/02/2021 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1302 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

158.34BRYSON SALES & SERVICE 21-025460077
400-4308 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 158.34

79.87CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COM 21-025472147
119750 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 79.87

296.19CASCADE LOCK AND KEY 21-025482144
113699 Door Knobset Install/Replacmnt - Adm Invoice 10/01/2021 Door Knobset Install/Replacmnt - Adm 300-507-522-50-48-00 296.19

838.18CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 21-025490095
1623 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 838.18
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1,038.44CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-025500096
RN10212183 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 223.17
RN10212184 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN10212185 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN10214324 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 10/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP 877927 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 10/29/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 99.10

107.72CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 21-025510099
738200 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.14
738628 Shop Supplies Invoice 11/02/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 65.58

650.81CHINOOK LUMBER 21-025520101
1781596 Lumber Supplies (Trench CE Drill) (SCTR Invoice 09/27/2021 Lumber Supplies (Trench CE Drill) (SCTR 001-506-522-45-31-03 311.10
1781887 Lumber Supplies (Trench CE Drill) (SCTR Invoice 09/28/2021 Lumber Supplies (Trench CE Drill) (SCTR 001-506-522-45-31-03 339.71

772.46CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-025530112
INV382864 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 11/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 772.46

3,866.40COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 21-025540121
26100.36M8 AƩorney Services (Pereira) Invoice 10/29/2021 AƩorney Services (Pereira) 001-512-522-10-41-03 192.80
26100.38M3 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 10/29/2021 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 3,673.60

150.07COMCAST 21-025550126
ST32-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07

150.27COMCAST 21-025560126
ST77-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 10/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27

155.07COMCAST 21-025570126
ST31-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 10/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 155.07

150.29COMCAST 21-025580126
ST76-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 10/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

150.05COMCAST 21-025590126
ST72-NOVDEC21 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 10/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

9,987.33COMDATA INC. 21-025600127
20357304 Fuel Invoice 10/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,996.15

Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 127.25
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,996.15

20357878 Fuel Invoice 11/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,898.06
Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 71.67
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,898.05

534.15CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 21-025611584
19234 Interior Hose Bib Assembly Leak Repai Invoice 11/01/2021 Interior Hose Bib Assembly Leak Repai 001-507-522-50-48-00 534.15

18.28DAVE JONKER 21-025620300
INV06899 Shop Parts (Reimbursement) Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts (Reimbursement) 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.28
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3,338.07DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL US 21-025630154
10529094065 Dell PowerVault ProSupport Agreemen Invoice 10/27/2021 Dell PowerVault ProSupport Agreemen 001-513-522-10-49-04 3,338.07

3,156.75DEPT. GRAPHICS 21-025640156
10945 Repair/Redo Apparatus Stripng/Decal - Invoice 02/02/2021 Repair/Redo Apparatus Stripng/Decal - 001-513-522-20-48-01 439.20
11386 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons Invoice 10/28/2021 Apparatus Graphics/Decal InstallaƟons 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,717.55

98.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 21-025650164
422785 Random Drug Test (x2) Invoice 10/29/2021 Random Drug Test (x2) 500-511-522-60-41-06 98.00

1,686.29FIRECOM 21-025662121
INV330560 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,450.17
INV330743 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 236.12

635.00FIRSTWATCH 21-025670212
FW108498 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 11/02/2021 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

154.11FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 21-025682145
RI105088392 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 10/22/2021 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-522-10-45-00 154.11

102.32FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 21-025690222
PC304001051;01 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 102.32

19,005.58GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-025700226
019156080 Honor Guard Uniform Badge (SRFR) (x1 Invoice 08/26/2021 Honor Guard Uniform Badge (SRFR) (x1 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,277.91
019156086 Class A Hat Badge (SRFR) (x240) Invoice 08/26/2021 Class A Hat Badge (SRFR) (x240) 001-512-522-10-49-06 15,949.75
019518477 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/14/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.23
019527959 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants, Le Invoice 10/15/2021 Polyester/Wool Class A Dress Pants, Le 001-504-522-20-31-07 140.02
019528002 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 100.01
019528012 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 10/15/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.36
019539960 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 10/18/2021 Class A AlteraƟons 001-504-522-20-31-07 52.91
019551085 Duty Boots Invoice 10/19/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 221.41
019573384 Leather Belt Invoice 10/21/2021 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.27
019583555 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 10/22/2021 Class A AlteraƟons 001-504-522-20-31-07 40.20
019583632 Duty Boots Invoice 10/22/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 166.76
019592925 Duty Boots Credit Memo 10/22/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 -165.25

983.82GB SYSTEMS, INC. 21-025712029
2107154 HVAC Service Call/Repair (New Thermi Invoice 10/12/2021 HVAC Service Call/Repair (New Thermi 001-507-522-50-48-00 983.82

3,643.69GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 21-025721571
13910 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 911.19
13964 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,732.50
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1,514.79GRAINGER 21-025730238
9101929462 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/28/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 417.06
9101929470 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/28/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.58
9103090362 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 10/29/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 64.36
9103652476 Barricade Tape "Fire Line Do Not Cross Invoice 10/29/2021 Barricade Tape "Fire Line Do Not Cross 001-504-522-20-31-01 341.09
9108358640 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies & Sm.Tools/ Invoice 11/03/2021 Hose/Water Nozzle, Safety Box CuƩer 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.74

StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 643.96

2,392.48GROUNDWORKS 21-025741979
9651-2110 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 10/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
9652-2110 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 10/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
9653-2110 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 10/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

9.98HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 21-025750257
1-632374 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.98

2,120.80HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 21-025760260
569211 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 114.19
569299 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 146.13
569725 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,155.87
569758 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 76.93
569784 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 191.27
569838 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 312.24
569949 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 124.17

14,183.02ISOUTSOURCE 21-025770277
CW259037 IT Services  Invoice 10/31/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 14,183.02

370.75JOSEPH MULLIGAN 21-025781832
INV06900 Per Diem Reimb. - Advanced Trench Re Invoice 10/27/2021 Per Diem Reimb. - Advanced Trench Re 001-506-522-45-43-00 370.75

742.44KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-025790313
9378 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 513.57
9441 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 228.87

64.07KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 21-025800328
47965 SRFR Business Cards Invoice 10/25/2021 SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 64.07

179.08LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTE 21-025810339
32500958269 Tire Removal & InspecƟon - R2001 (TR Invoice 10/18/2021 Tire Removal & InspecƟon - R2001 (TR 001-513-522-20-48-01 28.42
36800564050 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 150.66

171.28LIFE ASSIST INC 21-025820343
1148051 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/03/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 171.28

51.33LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 21-025831916
66731919 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/22/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 51.33
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701.52LISA DEFENBAUGH 21-025841795
INV06901 TuiƟon & Books Reimbursement Invoice 11/02/2021 Student Online Book Access Portal Fee 001-506-522-45-34-00 77.27

TuiƟon Reimbursement - MATH 107 001-506-522-45-49-10 624.25

3,512.08LN CURTIS & SONS 21-025850349
INV537852 CalibraƟon TesƟng Gas Cylinder (Gas D Invoice 10/26/2021 CalibraƟon TesƟng Gas Cylinder (Gas D 001-504-522-20-41-01 3,512.08
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3,322.10MONROE PARTS HOUSE 21-025860380
854613 Shop Parts Invoice 10/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 127.71
854986 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 312.02
855054 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.96
855068 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 170.11
855070 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -170.11
855079 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -16.99
855151 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 127.06
855191 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 47.05
855199 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 233.03
855211 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.64
855235 Shop Parts Invoice 10/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.64
855398 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65
855399 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.87
855408 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.78
855419 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -42.51
855455 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 333.63
855494 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.77
855511 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.24
855514 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 10.80
855520 Shop Supplies Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 98.26
855528 Shop Parts Invoice 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.95
855539 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -58.95
855540 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
855821 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 33.12
855822 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.28
855838 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.99
855840 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 247.99
855856 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 74.31
855894 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.28
855895 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.67
855904 Shop Parts Invoice 10/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.79
855998 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.59
856015 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -7.07
856025 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.99
856028 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -9.91
856070 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.78
856071 Shop Parts Invoice 10/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.08
856183 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.28
856209 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 186.79
856212 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 114.67
856270 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.83
856286 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.37
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856290 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.82
856306 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.73
856359 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 333.63
856376 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.52
856380 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.90
856381 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.33
856866 Shop Parts Invoice 10/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.74
857020 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65
857059 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.19
857132 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 204.94
857135 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.88
857138 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.13
857156 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
857165 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
857253 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65
857258 Shop Parts Invoice 10/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.31
857613 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.59
857665 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 35.33
857861 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 85.73
857863 Shop Parts Invoice 10/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.38
857986 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.28
858098 Shop Parts Invoice 10/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65
858136 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.65

15.29MOTOR TRUCKS INC 21-025870382
1103P1668 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.29

74.56MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-025880387
IN1632624 SCBA Harness Repair Invoice 10/15/2021 SCBA Harness Repair 001-504-522-20-48-12 74.56

152.76NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-025892011
ADMIN-OCTNOV21 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 10/28/2021 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 22.91

300-507-522-50-41-00 129.85

871.08NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 21-025900424
21-31053 Bunker Gear Cleaner,SpoƩer,Repellent Invoice 10/29/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaner,SpoƩer,Repellent 001-504-522-20-48-11 871.08

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-025910185
41344 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 11/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

372.11PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 21-025920451
17132390 Shop Parts Invoice 10/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 372.11

431.74PERFORMANCE RADIATOR 21-025930464
7901924 Shop Parts Invoice 10/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 431.74
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1,296.67PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC. 21-025940466
C818107 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 10/20/2021 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 648.34

001-509-522-20-32-00 648.33

819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 21-025950308
M-953VW 113021.1 Property Management Services - Admi Invoice 11/01/2021 Property Management Services - Admi 001-507-522-50-41-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-41-00 696.79

1,593.41PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 21-025960484
24249693 Shop Parts Invoice 10/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,593.41

72.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-025970494
0197-002867307 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 72.30

250.79REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-025980494
0197-002866924 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 10/31/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 37.62

300-507-522-50-47-00 213.17

306.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-025990494
0197-002866132 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 306.38

492.16REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-026000494
0197-002866900 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 10/31/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 492.16

104.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-026010494
0197-002866984 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 10/31/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 104.94

292.51RICOH USA, INC. 21-026020501
105537430 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 10/22/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.97

1,297.91RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 21-026031662
3873 Unclog Men's Bathroom Toilet (Plastc C Invoice 10/28/2021 Unclog Men's Bathroom Toilet (Plastc C 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,297.91

37,676.58SKY NORTHWEST INC 21-026042142
1001 Interior Walls PainƟng - ST 81 Invoice 10/27/2021 Interior Walls PainƟng - ST 81 300-507-594-50-62-81 22,399.50
1002 Interior Walls PainƟng - ST 74 Invoice 10/27/2021 Interior Walls PainƟng - ST 74 001-507-522-50-48-00 15,277.08

160.19SMARSH INC 21-026050550
INV00683037 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 10/31/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 160.19

95,517.98SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 21-026061547
4039 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 11/01/2021 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,170.40

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,681.58
4080 Monthly EPCR Invoice 11/01/2021 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,310.25
4098 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 11/01/2021 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,349.68

303-509-522-20-45-00 2,006.07

17.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-026071536
6358 S.Dudder Reimb. (Postage - IRS Reqst f Invoice 10/25/2021 S.Dudder Reimb. (Postage - IRS Reqst f 001-502-522-10-42-00 17.45
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92,867.41SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-026081536
FIRE-11/01/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 11/01/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 20,301.37

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 72,566.04

663.10SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-026090565
151831304 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 10/22/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 663.10

367.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-026100565
118867175 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 10/27/2021 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 367.88

161.96SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-026110565
128773886 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 10/21/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 161.96

221.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-026120565
138592382 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 10/21/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 221.12

821.07SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-026130565
118866472 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 10/26/2021 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 821.07

550.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 21-026140567
093 2021 Laws Update Webinar Regist. (In Invoice 10/20/2021 2021 Laws Update Webinar Regist. (In 001-501-522-45-49-01 450.00
116 2021 Laws Update Webinar RegistraƟo Invoice 10/08/2021 2021 Laws Update Webinar RegistraƟo 001-501-522-45-49-01 50.00
139 2021 Laws Update Webinar Regist. (In Invoice 10/20/2021 2021 Laws Update Webinar Regist. (In 001-501-522-45-49-01 50.00

2,785.92SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-026150572
130404 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 733.38
130461 Shop Parts Invoice 10/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.77
130610 Shop Parts Invoice 11/02/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,041.42
CM130404 Shop Parts Credit Memo 10/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -54.65

90.83SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-026162057
4645274 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 10/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83

8,870.10STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 21-026171634
3314982M Power Pro Cot & Power Load Maint. Ag Invoice 03/01/2021 Power Pro Cot & Power Load Maint. Ag 001-509-522-20-48-01 8,870.10

527.02SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 21-026181934
ST83-OCT21 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 Invoice 10/25/2021 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-03 527.02

170.82THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 21-026191576
9092-7 Exterior Acrylic Latex Paint - ST 82 Invoice 10/26/2021 Exterior Acrylic Latex Paint - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 170.82

629.38TK ELEVATOR 21-026201624
3006112728M1 Elevator Maintenance (Sep/Oct/Nov) - Invoice 09/01/2021 Elevator Maintenance (Sep/Oct/Nov) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 94.41

300-507-522-50-48-00 534.97

968.35TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 21-026210603
174821 Chain Saw Parts (SƟhl Chain Saw Traini Invoice 07/21/2021 Chain Saw Parts (SƟhl Chain Saw Traini 001-504-522-20-48-02 849.80
174901 Chain Saw Repair Parts Invoice 07/01/2021 Chain Saw Repair Parts 001-504-522-20-48-02 90.46
177089 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.09
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3,292.82TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-026220610
A09585 Shop Parts Invoice 09/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 157.01
A09620 Shop Parts Invoice 10/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,492.28
A09726 Shop Parts Invoice 10/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.06
A09734 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 202.26
A09757 Shop Parts Invoice 10/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 51.48
A09804 Shop Parts Invoice 10/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.25
A09825 Shop Parts Invoice 10/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 265.48

1,779.97UMC 21-026232017
107545 Mop Sink Srvc Call (Camera/Locate Clo Invoice 09/17/2021 Mop Sink Srvc Call (Camera/Locate Clo 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,779.97
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27,831.89US BANK 21-026240624
USBANK-SEP21 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/27/2021 2.5" Foot Valve Barrel Strainer (Brush 8 001-504-522-20-35-00 267.29

2021 Texas EMS Conference Regist. Ad 001-506-522-45-49-02 225.00
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Hotel R 001-501-522-10-43-01 -189.10
3-Ring Binders (Heavy Duty) (x4) - TDA 001-506-522-45-31-03 29.69
55" TV (Elsa Sexton Office) 001-513-522-10-35-00 646.79
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Air Hose (Heavy Duty) (50') 001-504-522-20-35-00 29.42
Airfare (2021 NPELRA Recert. Conferen 001-502-522-10-43-00 456.80
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership F 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
'APC SurgeArrest' Power Strip Surge Pr 001-513-522-10-35-00 108.63
Apparatus Detail/Buffing Foam Pads 001-509-522-20-48-01 161.69

001-513-522-20-48-01 161.68
ArcGIS Online Service Credits (Block of 001-505-522-30-49-04 327.90
Background Check (K.Morrison) 001-503-522-10-49-06 101.70
Bike Helmets (Open House) 001-515-522-30-31-01 393.48
Bilingual Coloring Book (x2,500) 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,393.58
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 211.16
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Rental (AC GupƟll) 001-513-522-50-43-00 292.64
Commissioner & Chief Lunch (COVID M 001-502-522-10-49-06 33.86
Cooler (BaƩalion 71) 001-504-522-20-35-00 35.13
Customized Pop-Up Canopies (SRFR) (x 001-512-522-10-49-06 4,027.22
Customized SRFR Uniform Belt Buckles 001-504-522-20-31-07 3,350.00
Dahlgren Decon 3-Component Deconta 001-514-522-20-31-04 433.00
Days Inn Hotel Lodging (Wildland) 001-514-522-20-43-01 105.41
Days Inn Hotel Lodging (Wildland) 001-514-522-20-43-01 105.41
Days Inn Hotel Lodging (Wildland) 001-514-522-20-43-01 105.41
Days Inn Hotel Lodging (Wildland) 001-514-522-20-43-01 105.41
Days Inn Hotel Lodging (Wildland) 001-514-522-20-43-01 105.41
Desktop Computer Speakers (x2) 001-513-522-10-35-00 33.67
DraŌ/Implnt Effctv Imagery Policy Regi 001-502-522-45-49-02 75.00
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 817.56
FEMA G300 Virtual Course Registratn - 001-506-522-45-49-02 485.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp Regist. - K.C 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp RegistraƟo 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp RegistraƟo 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp RegistraƟo 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00
Fire Inspector 1 Boot Camp RegistraƟo 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00

22



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00847 - 11/09/2021 Board Meeting - KP

11/5/2021 5:12:50 PM Page 16 of 18

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-SEP21 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/27/2021 Fire TV SƟck Trade-In (Disputed - Incor 001-502-522-10-49-06 3.00
Fuel (LogisƟcs Van) 001-504-522-20-32-00 98.61
Good To Go Auto Replenish Charge 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Gourmet Ground Coffee - ST 31 Trainin 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.98
Helmet Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 660.99
IAFC District Annual Membership Dues 001-502-522-10-49-01 193.00
IFSTA eBook Refund (O.Mikhaylov) 001-506-522-45-34-00 -30.00
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.43
Kitchen Towels 001-507-522-50-31-00 20.92
Knee Pads/Knee Compression Sleeves 001-506-522-45-31-03 54.54
Landline/Office Phone & Mop Bucket ( 001-509-522-20-31-01 47.92
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist Cancelatn 001-506-522-45-49-02 -50.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist. - Seda, C 001-506-522-45-49-02 400.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest Regist. - Seda, C 001-506-522-45-49-02 -400.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest RegistraƟon - J.M001-506-522-45-49-02 -250.00
LeŌ Coast Engine Fest RegistraƟon - J.M001-506-522-45-49-02 250.00
Light Bulbs - ST 83 001-507-522-50-31-00 74.21
LS Chamber of Comm. Luncheon: Chat 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.00
LS Chamber of Commerce Luncheon: C 001-502-522-10-49-06 15.00
Lunch - Chiefs MeeƟng (McFalls, O'Brie 001-502-522-10-49-06 62.23
Lunch - Successn Planning/Stratgc Plan 001-502-522-10-49-06 120.32
Lunch/Snacks - OnDuty Crews on Call # 001-504-522-20-49-04 32.98
Lunch/Snacks - OnDuty Crews on Call # 001-504-522-20-49-04 185.23
Marking & Spray Paint (TDA Training) 001-506-522-45-31-03 53.36
MicrosoŌ 365 Apps Monthly Subscript 001-513-522-45-49-02 -7.26
MicrosoŌ 365 'Visio Pro' App Monthly 001-513-522-45-49-02 12.24
Monroe Chamber Event: In-Person Lun 001-502-522-10-49-06 200.00
NFPA 1901: Standard for AutomoƟve F 500-511-522-45-49-01 99.95
Office Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 19.22
Open House Banners (x3) 001-515-522-30-49-06 344.30
PlasƟc Pet Door (Fraud - Disputed) 001-502-522-10-49-06 32.35
Postage (WEX Fleet Pymnt 2-Day Exp. & 001-502-522-10-42-00 26.39
Propane & Show Ring Brush w/ Handle 001-507-522-50-31-00 5.45

001-507-522-50-47-03 35.53
Scoop Shovel (E31) 001-504-522-20-35-00 32.77
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.68
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -78.72
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -185.89
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 204.17
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.96
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.26
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 78.72
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 185.89
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USBANK-SEP21 District Credit Card Charges - Septemb Invoice 09/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 283.20
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -51.72
Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 114.70
Sink Baffle & Gasket (Garbage Disposal 001-507-522-50-48-00 33.77
Snacks (Training) 001-506-522-45-31-03 51.73
Spray Paint (x2) (Academy) 001-506-522-45-31-03 17.59
SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 529.53
TV (Stock/Inventory) 001-507-522-50-35-00 420.41
Undercounter Ice Machine (x2) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 6,105.79
Uniform Cap (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 34.94
UW Medicine EMS & Trauma Webinar 001-506-522-45-49-02 25.00
VMware vSphere EssnƟals Kit Subscrpt 001-513-522-10-49-04 200.24
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Che 001-503-522-10-49-06 110.00
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
Water Dispenser Rental (Monthly) - Sh 500-511-522-60-34-01 46.69
Webcam (x2), Wireless Keyboard & Mo 001-513-522-10-35-00 412.20
Webcam/ Web Camera (x2) & Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.11

001-513-522-10-35-00 156.44
Webcam/Web Camera (x5) 001-513-522-10-35-00 343.58
WFCA Annual Conference Hotel Cance 001-507-522-50-31-00 -189.10
Wireless Keyboard & Mouse Combo 001-513-522-10-35-00 76.50

151.39US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 21-026252146
40691 Shop Parts Invoice 10/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 151.39

423.86VERATHON MEDICAL 21-026260631
80374573 Medical Supplies Invoice 10/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-02 423.86

18.35VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-026270633
9891437929 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 10/25/2021 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 18.35

342.21WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026280648
0863913-2677-3 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 342.21

160.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026290648
0863914-2677-1 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 160.79

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026300648
0863482-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

215.91WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026310648
0864366-2677-3 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 215.91

332.04WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026320648
0865458-2677-7 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 332.04

162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026330648
0888251-4968-0 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 162.93
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343.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026340648
0864002-2677-4 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 51.57

300-507-522-50-47-00 292.23

144.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026350648
0863628-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 144.13

227.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026360648
0863915-2677-8 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 227.46

207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026370648
0865457-2677-9 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026380648
0863563-2677-6 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

247.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026390648
0863704-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 247.20

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026400648
0863483-2677-7 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06

161.21WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026410648
0888250-4968-2 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 11/01/2021 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 161.21

257.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026420648
0888013-4968-4 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 257.43

179.50WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-026430648
9171791-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 11/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 179.50

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 21-026440651
103946501-0009130 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 11/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-026450657
274744 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 10/31/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

14,252.96WEX BANK 21-026462129
75402334 Fuel Invoice 10/31/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-504-522-20-32-00 7,064.94

Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 7,064.93
Fuel - Shop 500-511-522-60-32-00 123.09

631.10WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 21-026470665
006626 Shop Parts Invoice 10/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 32.79
790310 Shop Parts Invoice 10/07/2020 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 226.47
913264 Shop Parts Invoice 05/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 371.84

441,148.05Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 119
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11/05/2021

Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02529 3,576.181ST CLASS AUTO BODY
21-02530 56.01ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
21-02531 1,383.82ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-02532 114.03ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02533 223.11ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02534 322.59ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-02535 872.45AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-02536 1,438.80ANACONDA NETWORKS INC
21-02537 213.14ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-02538 116.38ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-02539 10,042.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC
21-02540 1,445.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-02541 26,603.16BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
21-02542 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
21-02543 1,616.06BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-02544 337.19BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
21-02545 634.50BRENDAN GRACE
21-02546 158.34BRYSON SALES & SERVICE
21-02547 79.87CASCADE FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
21-02548 296.19CASCADE LOCK AND KEY
21-02549 838.18CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
21-02550 1,038.44CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-02551 107.72CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
21-02552 650.81CHINOOK LUMBER
21-02553 772.46CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
21-02554 3,866.40COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
21-02555 150.07COMCAST
21-02556 150.27COMCAST
21-02557 155.07COMCAST
21-02558 150.29COMCAST
21-02559 150.05COMCAST

61,560.33
61,560.33

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02560 9,987.33COMDATA INC.
21-02561 534.15CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
21-02562 18.28DAVE JONKER
21-02563 3,338.07DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
21-02564 3,156.75DEPT. GRAPHICS
21-02565 98.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
21-02566 1,686.29FIRECOM
21-02567 635.00FIRSTWATCH
21-02568 154.11FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
21-02569 102.32FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
21-02570 19,005.58GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-02571 983.82GB SYSTEMS, INC.
21-02572 3,643.69GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
21-02573 1,514.79GRAINGER
21-02574 2,392.48GROUNDWORKS
21-02575 9.98HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
21-02576 2,120.80HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT
21-02577 14,183.02ISOUTSOURCE
21-02578 370.75JOSEPH MULLIGAN
21-02579 742.44KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
21-02580 64.07KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC.
21-02581 179.08LES SCHWAB WAREHOUSE CENTER
21-02582 171.28LIFE ASSIST INC
21-02583 51.33LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.
21-02584 701.52LISA DEFENBAUGH
21-02585 3,512.08LN CURTIS & SONS
21-02586 3,322.10MONROE PARTS HOUSE
21-02587 15.29MOTOR TRUCKS INC
21-02588 74.56MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
21-02589 152.76NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-02590 871.08NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN

73,792.80
135,353.13

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02591 2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ
21-02592 372.11PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
21-02593 431.74PERFORMANCE RADIATOR
21-02594 1,296.67PETROCARD SYSTEMS, INC.
21-02595 819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
21-02596 1,593.41PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
21-02597 72.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-02598 250.79REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-02599 306.38REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-02600 492.16REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-02601 104.94REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-02602 292.51RICOH USA, INC.
21-02603 1,297.91RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
21-02604 37,676.58SKY NORTHWEST INC
21-02605 160.19SMARSH INC
21-02606 95,517.98SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
21-02607 17.45SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-02608 92,867.41SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7
21-02609 663.10SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02610 367.88SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02611 161.96SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02612 221.12SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02613 821.07SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
21-02614 550.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
21-02615 2,785.92SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
21-02616 90.83SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
21-02617 8,870.10STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
21-02618 527.02SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P.
21-02619 170.82THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
21-02620 629.38TK ELEVATOR
21-02621 968.35TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC.

252,512.83
387,865.96

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop #500

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-02622 3,292.82TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
21-02623 1,779.97UMC
21-02624 27,831.89US BANK
21-02625 151.39US TRANSMISSIONS INC.
21-02626 423.86VERATHON MEDICAL
21-02627 18.35VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
21-02628 342.21WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02629 160.79WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02630 117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02631 215.91WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02632 332.04WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02633 162.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02634 343.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02635 144.13WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02636 227.46WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02637 207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02638 117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02639 247.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02640 187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02641 161.21WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02642 257.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02643 179.50WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
21-02644 1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS
21-02645 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP
21-02646 14,252.96WEX BANK
21-02647 631.10WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

53,282.09
441,148.05

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Page 1 of 4 

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 

October 28, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Waugh called the meeting to order at 1730 hours, in attendance were Commissioner 
Elmore, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Gagnon, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Snyder, Commissioner 
Steinruck and Commissioner Woolery.  Absent with prior notice was Commissioner Edwards.  

PUBLIC COMMENT: NA 

UNION COMMENT 

IAFF:  Secretary Sayah gave a message from the Local. 

Teamsters: NA 

CHIEF’S REPORT: As presented.  Chief O’Brien recognized all the efforts being giving by so many in the 
district.  Business Administrator Schoof updated the BOC on vaccination progress.  Commissioners took an oath 
of commitment to Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue as Chief O’Brien presented new badges 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-024434 to 21-02440; ($1,032,539.98) 
AP Vouchers: 21-02452 to 21-02528; ($224,542.55) 

Approval of Payroll 
October 15, 2021 ($2,993,710.34) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –October 14, 2021 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes – October 18, 2021 

Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Woolery. 
On Vote, Motion carried 8/0 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
2022 Team Structure: Chief O’Brien proposed to the BOC a revised structure plan for Snohomish Regional Fire 
& Rescue.  Due to recent and upcoming retirements there was an opportunity to revisit how we have structured 
our operations.  This plan reflects discussion and brainstorming amongst the Leadership Team. This plan is 
sustainable while providing succession opportunities. 
